Administrative Fee Structure for International Visitors at Rutgers SPAA		
	Research Visiting Scholars	Academic Visiting Scholars
Annual	\$5,000 per year	Associate or Full Professor: \$1,500 per year
		Assistant Professor: \$1,250 per year
		Doctoral Student: \$1,000 per year
Short term	\$500 per month	Associate or Full Professor: \$150 per month
$(1\sim11 \text{ months})$		Assistant Professor: \$125 per month
		Doctoral Student: \$100 per month

Notes:

- 1. Research visiting scholars refer to those who currently work for a government agency or nonprofit organization, while academic visiting scholars refer to those who currently hold a faculty or administrative appointment to an academic institution in their home country.
- 2. The fees above are primarily used to cover administrative costs, including administrative fees, library access and office space at SPAA. It does not cover SEVIS fee and health insurance. Sometimes, SPAA may be required to pay for the SEVIS fee and health insurance on international visitors' behalf in advance. If this is the case, visitors will be responsible for reimbursing the school.
- 3. The fee structure does not apply to scholars from institutes who signed MOUs with SPAA.
- 4. The fees are negotiable for scholars from non-MOU institutes, and it is subject to the approval of the International Program Director and the Dean of SPAA.
- 5. The fee structure becomes effective on January 1, 2022.